
 

The Piner Badminton Team has a history of competitive excellence. This is a chance for you to see how 
well you can do against the best players in our league- and beyond. More importantly it is a chance for you to do your 
best- regardless of the competition. My primary focus is to introduce you to the sport and make sure that you enjoy 
your time on the team- and leave with some well-developed skills. What I am looking for is for every player to do their 
personal best. As in past years there will be plenty of food, and we'll be traveling for out-of-league games. This year we 
go to Napa and to Fremont, plus some of you will be attending tournaments.  
 
First Team Practice - Monday February 7 
Paperwork - no practice until clearance form is turned in 
Initial Schedule- subject to change- see team web site 
February 
 Practice when the gym is available. Schedule will evolve. Many practices will be optional when at odd hours. 
Pre-Season 
 ??? - doubles scrimmage with Montgomery at Piner  
 Thursday, March 3 - vs Vintage at Vintage, BUS leave class 2:00, depart 2:15, return 7:00  
 Tuesday, March 8 - scrimmage with Casa Grande at Piner  
 Thursday, March 10 - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Piner, 2:30 - ?? (typically ends by 9PM)  
 Monday, March 14 - vs Vintage at Piner  
 
Competition 
All Matches start at 4PM and run about 2 hours. Private transportation is required except as noted. 
 Tuesday, March 15 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  
 Friday, March 18 -  - vs Casa Grande at Casa Grande, leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 7:00  
 Tuesday, March 22 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Thursday, March 24- vs Maria Carillo at Piner  
 EASTER VACATION   
 Tuesday, April 5 - vs Roseland at Roseland  
 Thursday, April 7- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 3:15 , return 6:30  
 Friday, April 9 - vs Mt. Eden at Mt. Eden, BUS, depart 12:45, return 8:30  
 Tuesday, April 12 - vs Petaluma at Piner  
 Thursday, April 14 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30    
 Tuesday, April_19 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 Thursday, April 21  - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen, depart 3:15, return 6:30   
 Monday, April 25 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Wednesday, April 27 - vs Roseland at Piner  
 Friday, April 29 - vs Montgomery at Piner  
 Tuesday, May 3  - vs Petaluma at Petaluma, leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 7:00  
 
Post-Season 
 Selection of NCS team  Thursday, May 5 : NCS Qualifying - Singles Tournament at Montgomery  
 Monday, May 9 : NCS Qualifying - Doubles Tournament at Santa Rosa  
 Wednesday, May 11: NCS Qualifying - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Piner  
 Friday, May 13: NCS Team Ranking - all events at Elsie Allen  
  
 Saturday. May 21 - North Coast Section Championships - Piner   

Piner Badminton 2005
Team Meeting 

Tuesday, 25 January 2005

Piner High School 
1700 Fulton Road 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
Tel: 707 528-5245 
Fax: 707 528-5246 

Coach: Stan Bischof 
 1894 Bennett Meadows Lane 
  Santa Rosa CA 95405 
 Tel: 707 542-0148 
 Fax: 707 542-6803 

Stan: email: stan@worldbadminton.com 
         Work phone: 707 577-3994 
Web: www.worldbadminton.com/piner 


